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 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN PLAN
scale: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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CEILING PLAN

1

8'-0"
C1 Indicates ceiling finish!

Indicates ceiling height A.F.F.

Supply Air Diffuser

Return Air Grille 

Acoustical Ceiling Tile

CEILING TYPES

EXPOSED STRUCTURE, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT!
SPRINKLER PIPING, ETC. - PAINTED.

SUSPENDED 2X2 ACT TYPE 2C2

SUSPENDED CANOPY OF 4X4 ACT TYPE 1 W/!
DECORATIVE EXTRUDED ALUMINUM EDGE TRIM

C1

C6

PTD GWB SOFFIT/CEILINGC5

SUSPENDED 2X2 ACT TYPE 3

CEILING LEGEND

NOTES

Occupancy Sensor

C3

1. IN INSTANCES WHERE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS AND 
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ARE NOT IN AGREEMENT IN TERMS OF 
NUMBER OF FIXTURES,  THE PLAN SHOWING THE MOST FIXTURES 
PREVAILS. 
 
2. IN INSTANCES WHERE ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLANS AND CEILING 
PLANS ARE NOT IN AGREEMENT IN TERMS OF FIXTURE LOCATIONS, 
CONSULT ARCHITECT. 

See Lighting / Electrical drawings!
for specifications and details

2'x4' recessed light fixture!
!
!
2'x2' recessed light fixture!
!
!
Recessed downlight!
!
!
Recessed linear wall washer!
!
!
!
Recessed linear fixture!
!
!
Linear pendant fixture!
!
!
Recessed Downlight w/ Decorative!
trim ring!
!
!
Wall sconce!
!
!
Wall mounted decorative light fixture!
!
!
!
Surface mounted ceiling fixture!
!
!
!
Decorative Pendant Fixture!
!
!
!
Decorative Down Light!
!
!
!
Decorative Pendant!
!
!
!
Track Light

LIGHTING LEGEND

See Lighting / Electrical drawings!
for specifications,details & other !
lighting elements such as exit signs,!
emergency lighting, and motion detectors

GWB Soffit/Ceiling
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

ACT 1: Armstrong 'Optima- Open Plan' 48"x 48"!
x1" fiberglass lay in tile with square !
tegular edge for interface with aluminum !
Armstrong 'Interlude XL' 9/16" White!
Dimensional Tee- grid system .!

!
Perimeter Edge Trim to be Armstrong !
'Axiom - Knife Edge' Trim System.!
Color:  "Satin Silver"

ACT 2: Armstrong 'Optima- Open Plan' 24"x 24"!
x1" fiberglass lay in tile with square !
tegular edge for interface with aluminum !
Armstrong 'Interlude XL' 9/16" White!
Dimensional Tee- grid system .!

SUSPENDED 2X2 ACT TYPE 4C4

8'-0"
C5

ACT 3: Armstrong 'Optima- Open Plan' 48"x 48"!
x1" fiberglass lay in tile with square !
tegular edge for interface with aluminum !
Armstrong 'Interlude XL' 9/16" White!
Dimensional Tee- grid system .!

ACT 4: Armstrong 'Ultima- Fine Fissure' 24"x 24"!
x3/4" mineral fiber lay in tile with square !
tegular edge for interface with aluminum !
Armstrong 'Interlude XL' 9/16" White!
Dimensional Tee- grid system .!
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 SOFFIT DETAIL
scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"2  SOFFIT DETAIL

scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"3  SOFFIT DETAIL
scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"4

3 5/8" MTL STUDS @!
16" O.C. W/ 5/8" GWB!
ONE SIDE.  PAINT!
ALL EXPOSED SURFACES

BRACE FRAMING !
BACK TO BAR !
JOISTS AT 24" O.C.

9'-7 1/2" A.F.F.

Exist'g !
Window !
Head

LINE OF EXIST'G GWB!
AROUND COLUMN!

EXIST'G ALUMINUM!
STOREFRONT !

2 1/2" MTL STUDS @!
16" O.C. AND 5/8" GWB!
ONE SIDE.  PAINT ALL !
EXPOSED SURFACES

ALIGN

A1.2
3

A1.2
3

A1.23

A1.1 3
SIM

SEE !
DTL

C5

3 5/8" MTL STUDS @!
16" O.C. 

9'-6"
A.F.F.

ACT!
CEILING

9'-0"
A.F.F.

A1.24

9'-0"
C5

9'-0"
C5

9'-0"
C5

3'-4"R

INTENT IS TO 
RUN CEILING 
GRID INTO  
EXIST. ALUM. 
WNDW HEAD

A1.2
4

GWB CEILING ON!
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

BRACE FRAMING !
BACK  TO BAR !
JOISTS AT 24" O.C.

GWB CEILING ON!
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

A1.2
4

A1.2
4

INTENT IS TO 
RUN CEILING 
GRID INTO  
EXIST. ALUM. 
WNDW HEAD

GLASS PARTITION FRAMING!
SYSTEM

 SOFFIT DETAIL
scale: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"5

9'-1"
C2

9'-0"
C5

CEILING AT 9'-1" @!
ROOMS 115,127,128!
SEE CEILING PLAN

A1.2
4 SIM

A1.25

A1.25

A1.25

9'-0"
A.F.F.

6" MTL STUDS @!
16" O.C. 

BRACE FRAMING !
BACK TO BAR !
JOISTS AT 24" O.C.

9'-1"

GLASS PARTITION FRAMING!
SYSTEM

LINE OF TYPICAL OFFICE!
DIVIDING WALL BEYOND

6"

LINE OF TYPICAL OFFICE!
DIVIDING WALL BEYOND

A1.25

A1.2
5

CEILING AT 9'-6" @!
ROOM 134. SEE !
CEILING PLAN

8'-6"
C2

9'-0"
C5

9'-0"
C5

10'-6"
C5

10'-6"
C5

10'-6"
C5

10'-6"
C5

10'-6"
C5

5/8" PLYWOOD CONTINUOUS!
BLOCKING STRIP TYP.

EXTEND PERIMETER 
GWB CEILING 24" 
PAST EDGE OF 
"FLOATING" ACT  
CLG.-TYPICAL

2'-0"2'-0"

2'-0"

2'-0"

2'
-0
"

10'-6"
A.F.F.

5/8" PLYWOOD CONTINUOUS!
BLOCKING STRIP TYP.

A1.25

10'-6"

GWB CEILING ON!
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

GWB CEILING ON!
SUSPENSION SYSTEM

5/8" GWB - PAINTED

5/8" GWB-PAINTED

8'-6"
C2

8'-0"
C5

EXISTING GWB CEILING TO REMAINC7

8'-5"
C7

1 HOUR RATED GWB Ceiling

8'-5"
C5

60 min. 
rated 
access  
panel

Exist'g  
1 Hr. rated 
clg. above 
2 Story 
Space to  
remain. 

Exist'g 
GWB soffit 
to remain

EQ. EQ.

EQ
.

EQ
.

Exhaust Air Grille 
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9'-11"
C2

9'-11"
C5

1'
-6
"

8'-0"
C2

EXIST.
C6

8'-8"
C5

SUSPENDED WOOD SLAT ACOUSTIC CEILING SYSTEM-!
'WOODWORKS' BY ARMSTRONG XXXX

C8

9'-11"
C8

1'-6"

ATM
CLOSET

CONFERENCE

CB PRESIDENT!

CONFERENCE

COATS 

SERVER !
RM.

RECEPTION

WOMENMEN

SMALL!
CONF.

SBA SALES MGR.

MOTHER!
ROOM

HUMAN !
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KITCHEN
COMMERCIAL!
LENDER 1

COMMERCIAL!
LENDER 2

CHIEF COMMERCIAL !
LENDER

COATS 

TOILET !
RM

SECURE FILE!
ROOM

STORAGE

MORTG LENDER 2 SWING SPACE 
1 

SWING SPACE!
3 

SWING SPACE!
2 

CAFE

RETAIL !
SALES/OPS!
MGR.

EXISTING!
LOBBY
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137 138
139 140 141

142 143

144
CORRIDOR

LOBBY

OPEN OFFICE AREA

119

ELEC.!
ROOM

BLDG. TEL/DATA RM

WORK RM!
118

106

103

MORTG LENDER 1

SPRINKLER!
SERVICE

AV CL.
145

ENTRY

101A


